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IMPORTANT FASHION

Buyer’s Guide

All items at the auction are sold as viewed. The buyer is therefore
advised to carefully examine the condition of the lots before the
auction. If Kaplans has made a serious error of judgment, stated any
incorrect information, or a so-called hidden defect exists, this may
constitute a basis for cancelling the purchase. Complaints must be

made within 10 days after the auction.

Our hammer auctions are held at our premises at Biblioteksgatan 5
in Stockholm. You can bid online or bid in our auction room during

these auctions. You may also submit absentee bids.

Absentee bids

You may submit absentee bids for any item via Customer Services
or our website until the time an auction starts. You indicate your

maximum bid, which is the maximum amount you are willing to
pay for a given lot. Customer Service then automatically bid on

your behalf for this amount.

Bid online

You can bid online during the auction. Simply log in with your
customer number or registered email and password. You submit
your bid by clicking on the “Place bid” button. Your bid is made
immediately and in accordance with our bidding intervals. All
bids made at our auctions are binding. Kaplans Auktioner cannot

guarantee that all bids are received at auction.

Bidding in our auction hall

To bid in our auction hall during a hammer auction, you need an
auction paddle that you obtain from Customer Services either prior
to or during an auction. Your bid is binding until another bidder

makes a higher bid. The buyer is the bidder who makes the last and

highest bid when the auction hammer falls.

If two bidders make a bid of the same value, it is the auctioneer
who determines which bid applies. The auctioneer also determines

whether bidding should resume due to uncertainty surrounding the

last bid.

Estimate prices are also quoted in Euro, where the exchange rate
€ 1 = SEK 10.40 is used in this catalogue. Amounts are rounded off
up or down to the nearest ten. However, the final purchase price is set
in Swedish kronor using the official exchange rate upon the day when
the payment is made. All purchased lots shall be paid in Swedish

kronor.

After the auction

Purchased lots must be picked up and paid for within 5 business
days from the auction date. Kaplans accepts payment by credit card.
Payment by credit card may be made online or at Customer Services

desk. Payments by cash can not exceed SEK 50 000 due to general
policy.
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Bidding increments

Bidding starts at the lowest bid and then follow these increments.

Increments Increase
SEK 500 SEK 25
SEK 500-1 000 SEK 50
SEK 1000-10 000 SEK 100
SEK 10 000-20 000 SEK 200
SEK 20 000—-40 000 SEK 500
SEK 40 000—80 000 SEK 1000
SEK 80 000-150 000 SEK 2 000
SEK 150 000-300 000 SEK 5000
SEK 300 000—1 000 000 SEK 10 000
Above SEK 1 000 000 SEK 20 000

Bids are accepted within the bidding increments, however

the auctioneer may deviate from these intervals.

Buyer’s premium

Kaplans Auktioner charges a buyer’s premium of 20% on hammer
prices up to SEK 200 000, VAT included. Value added tax is
calculated only on Kaplans’ sales commission and not on the

hammer price. For each item purchased at auction we also charge a

hammer fee of SEK 50 including VAT.

Buyer’s premium levels

If the hammer price exceeds SEK 200 000, we use the following
levels: Hammer price up to SEK 200 000: 20% premium.
Hammer price between SEK 200 000 and SEK 500 000:

10% premium on the amount between SEK 200 000 and

SEK 500 000. Hammer price above SEK 500 000:

5% premium on the amount above SEK 500 000.

Bidding example:

You have placed a winning bid of SEK 750 000 on an item.
Premium:

SEK 200 000x 20 % = SEK 40 000

SEK 300 000x 10 % = SEK 30 000

SEK 250 000x 5 % = SEK 12 500

Total buyer’s premium = SEK 82 500

Hammer fee: SEK 50

Total amount: SEK 832 550
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SEK 9 000 | €870 SEK 3 000 | €290 SEK 3 000 | €290
Excellent Condition Excellent Condition Excellent Condition

SAINT LAURENT, BAG, Kate Chain Wallet CHANEL, COIN PURSE, O-porte Monnaie, CHANEL, EARRINGS, Camélia Peatl, pale
with Tassel, royal blue caviar leather, gold-tone Camélia, dark blue caviar leather, pale gold, gold, gold-toned flower, white stones, imitation
hardware, 19x12,5x4 cm, dustbag, original box. gold-tone hardware, 10,5x7 cm, hologram- pearls, pushback, Marked A18 CC T, cover,
marked 29613248, certificate, dustbag, original original box.
box, receipt from 2021.

4 5 6

SEK 1800 | €170 SEK 20 000 | €1 920 SEK 4 000 | €380

Excellent Condition Very Good Condition Excellent Condition

CARTIER, SCARE must de Cartier, Animal LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Twist MM Chain, LOUIS VUITTON, WALLET, Capucines

Treasure, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, green, black Epi, dark grey leather, corners in black brushed Compact Wallet, Noir Taurillon leather, Rose

edging, dark blue background, parrots, leather, matte black hardware, 23x17x9,5 cm, cowhide lining, 13.5x9.5x1.5 cm, coin, card,

panthers, gems. from 2015. bank-note, dustbag, original box, receipt from
2018.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818278
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818283
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818285
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818292
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818288
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818290
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024
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SEK 17 000 | €1 630 SEK 3 000 | €290 SEK 2 000 | €190

Very Good Condition Very Good Condition Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Pearl Wallet on Chain, GUCCI, SHOES, Gold Marmont Pumps, MIU MIU, ANKLE BOOTS, Cromo, silver-
black quilted lamb skin, gold-tone hardware, gold-tone leather, size 37%%, heel 5 cm, new sole. tone leather, silver-tone hardware, size 36V, heel
imitation pearls, 19x12x4,5 cm, hologram- 6 cm, dustbag, box, a few scratches.

marked 25979509, certificate, dustbag, original
box, receipt from 2018.
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SEK 35 000 | €3 370 SEK 1600 | €150 SEK 1600 | €150
Very Good Condition Excellent Condition Very Good Condition
LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Keepall 50, HERMES, SCARE La Prairie, Antoine the HERMES, SCARE, Fleurs et Plumes, Leigh
Bandouliere, Prism, 50x29x22 c¢m, shoulder Jacquelot, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, bees, flowers, P Cooke, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, pink edging,
strap, padlock and keys, no 303, address tag, light blue, white, pink, original box. white background, original box, some stains.

dustbag, box (damaged), some creases.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818287
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818293
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818295
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818298
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818299
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818301



https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818295
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1818308%201818548%201818320%201818334&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818327
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818293
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13
SEK 2 500 | € 240

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, SHOES, Flats, bubblegum patent

leather, size 39, a few small stains.

16
SEK 16 000 | €1 540

Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Evelyne GM, beige leather,
palladium-plated hardware, 33x31x8 cm,
marked XMM 002 DC, some heavy signs of
wear on corners, some stain on back.

IMPORTANT FASHION

31 HUE CAMBON
PARIS

14
SEK 17 000 | €1 630

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Wallet on Chain, Woven
Straw, white straw, light pink leather, silver-tone
hardware, 19x12,5x4 cm, hologram-marked
22098553, certificate.

17
SEK 10 000 | € 960

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Musette Perforated
Fuschia, monogram canvas, 30x28x7 cm, box

(damaged).

12

15
SEK 30 000 | €2 880

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Flap Shopping Tote, beige
quilted leather, silver-tone hardware, 33x22x12
cm, hologram-marked 15437696, signs of wear,
some scratches on bottom, some signs of wear

on corners.

18
SEK 20 000 | €1 920

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Neverfull MM,
Yayoi Kusama, monogram canvas, 33x29x17
cm, manufactured 2012, small stain on lining.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818303
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818308
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818310
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818315
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818317
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818318

19
SEK 3 000 | €290

Very Good Condition

FRANCESCO RUSSO, SHOES, pumps,
brown leather, size 40, heel 11 ¢m, dustbag,
box, some scratches.

IMPORTANT FASHION

20
SEK 60 000 | €5 770

Very Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Birkin 35, canvas, Barenia
leather, gold-tone hardware, 35x24x19 c¢m,
marked C in square, year 1999, dustbag,
original box, some stains on leather, some
scratches on hardware.

22
SEK 2 000 | €190

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BELT, Reversible, Circle
20 mm, mini monogram, black leather, length
85 cm, dustbag, original box.

23
SEK 6 000 | €580

Excellent Condition

MIU MIU, BAG, Bumbag, red pleated leather,
black rifled leather, gold-tone hardware,
37x16x6 cm, length belt 75-80 cm.

13

21
SEK 10 000 | € 960

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Vavain PM, Damier
Ebene, Noir, calf leather, gold-tone hardware,
5x17x9,5 cm, manufactured 2019, dustbag.

24
SEK 25 000 | €2 400

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Mini Flap Bag, black quilted
lamb skin, gold-tone hardware, 17x12x6 cm,
hologram-marked 0799790, dustbag, original

box.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818320
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818327
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818328
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818329
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818330
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818331
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25
SEK 13 000 | € 1250

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Medium Ophidia, black leather,
Web, gold-tone hardware, 32,5x20x9 cm,
dustbag.

28
SEK 5 000 | €480

Excellent Condition

HERMES, CAPE, Rocabar, 90 % merino wool,
10% cashmere, dark blue, orange, brown leather
details, 180x140 cm, original box.

IMPORTANT FASHION

26
SEK 7 000 | €670

Excellent Condition

DOLCE & GABBANA, BAG, Sicily 62,
brown leather, gold-tone hardware, 34,5x25x15
cm, detachable shoulder strap, dustbag, box,
receipt from 2019.

29
SEK 40 000 | €3 850

Excellent Condition

HERMES, BANGLE, Kelly Small, 18K white
gold, 4 brilliant cut diamonds 0,02 ctw, 6,5 cm
in diameter, openable, case.

14

27
SEK 20 000 | €1 920

Very Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Trim 38, brown leather,
palladium-plated hardware, 38x29x9 cm,
dustbag, some stains, some erodated hardware.
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30
SEK 12 000 | €1 150

Excellent Condition

HERMES, RING, Kelly Small, 18K white
gold, 4 brilliant cut diamonds 0,02 ctw, size 54,
case, original box.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818333
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818334
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818335
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818337
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818338
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818339
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818569
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818500

31
SEK 50 000 | €4 810

Excellent Condition

HERMES, PENDANT WITH CHAIN,
Farandole, 18K white gold, 28 brilliant cut
diamonds 0,18 ctw, chain 40 cm, case, original
box.

34
SEK 4 800 | € 460

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Sac Plat PM, Epi,
orange leather, 29x30x8 cm, some scratches
on hardware, some stains on lining, missing
shoulder strap, dustbag.
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32
SEK 2200 | €210

Excellent Condition

BOTTEGA VENETA, SHOES, Intrecciato
Ballet Flats, brown twined leather, size 38V,

new sole.

35
SEK 2200 | €210

Excellent Condition

BALENCIAGA, SHOES, Speed LT Sneaker,
Biocolor, beige cloth, white, black sole, size 35,
dustbag, box.

17

33
SEK 15 000 | € 1 440

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Pochette Metis,
Monogram canvas, 25x19x7 cm, detachable
shoulder strap, dustbag, year 2015.

36
SEK 4 000 | €380

Excellent Condition.

BALENCIAGA, ANKLE BOOTS, Fringe
Bootie, black leather, size 39Y, heel 4 cm,
dustbag, box.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1818555%201818496%201818299&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818340
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818496
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818498
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818500
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818505
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818509

37
SEK 10 000 | € 960

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, GG Marmont Small Shoulder
Bag, diagonal matelassé GG canvas, black
leather, gold-tone hardware, 25x13x6 cm,
dustbag.

40
SEK 3 000 | €290

Good Condition

DIOR, ANKLE BOOTS, black leather with

perforerated details, size 40, lacing.
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38
SEK 60 000 | €5 770

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Maxi Classic Flap Bag, black
caviar leather, silver-tone hardware, 33x23x10
cm, hologram-marked 14579967, year 2010-
2011, dustbag, some scratches on lining.

41
SEK 12 000 | €1 150

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Dionysus small, GG supreme,
black suede, 25x13x7 cm, dustbag, receipt from
2016.

18

39
SEK 12 000 | €1 150

Very Good Condition

SAINT LAURENT, BAG, Sac De Jour Small,
Crocodile Embossed, black embossed leather,
gold-tone hardware, 32x25,5x15,5 cm, padlock
and keys, detachable shoulder strap, dustbag,
small scratches on corners.

42
SEK 7 000 | €670

Very Good Condition

VALENTINO, BAG, Garavani, Glam Cover
Rockstud Small, lilac leather, gold-tone
hardware, 20x14x5 cm, shoulder strap, dustbag,
some scratches on studs.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818515
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818521
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818524
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818525
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818526
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818527
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43
SEK 2500 | €240

Excellent Condition

AQUAZZURA, ANKLE BOOTS, greige
suede, fur, size 40%2, heel 11 ¢m, dustbag, box.

46
SEK 3 500 | € 340

Very Good Condition

BVLGARI, BAG, Chandra, taupe leather,
gold-tone hardware, 33x20x12 cm, marked GR-
D09-31155, detachable shoulder strap, dustbag,
a few scratches.

44
SEK 1400 | €130

Excellent Condition

GIANVITO ROSSI, SHOES, Classic Pump,
greige suede, size 392, heel 8,5 cm, spare pins,
dustbag.

47
SEK 1200 | €120

Good Condition

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO, SCARE, 100%
silk, 90x90 cm, light blue background, blue and
white flowers, original box, a few small stains.

19

45
SEK 12 000 | €1 150

Good Condition

HERMES, BLAZER, Hermés Sport, silk,
double-breasted, size 44 approx. M/L, brown,
beige, some stains, pulled threads.

48
SEK 3 000 | €290

Excelllent Condition

CHANEL, BROOCHES, 2 pcs, tweed, navy,
white cloth, 8 cm in diameter, cover, original
box.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818535
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818536
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818537
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818545
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818548
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818550

49
SEK 19 000 | €1 830

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Boy Shopping, Denim
Chevron, 35x25x15 ¢m, hologram-marked
20855946, a few creases.
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50
SEK 13 000 | €1 250

Excellent Condition

CELINE, BAG, Micro Luggage, Duo, green

leather, blue felt details, 25x25x15 ¢m, dustbag,

51
SEK 5 000 | €480

Very Good Condition

BALENCIAGA, BAG, Giant City, mint
green, perforated details, silver-tone hardware,
37x22x12 cm, mirror, detachable shoulder
strap, dustbag.

52
SEK 5500 | €530

Very Good Condition

BALENCIAGA, BAG, Giant City, age
calf, yellow calf leather, gold-tone hardware,
37x24x12 cm, mirror, detachable shoulder
strap, dustbag.

53
SEK 1800 | €170

Excellent Condition

CARTIER, SCARE must de Cartier, Gems,
100% jacquard silk, 90x90 cm, green edging,
yellow background, gems.

20

54
SEK 4 500 | €430

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Plage Lagoon PM,
Epi vinyl, orange, 23x20x10 cm, inner pochette.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818555
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818562
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818569
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818572
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818574
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818576
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1818498%201818588%201818318%201818329&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1818498%201818588%201818318%201818329&e=t.a-s
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55
SEK 4500 | €430

Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Ltd Souvenir the
LExposition 1998, orange vinyl, transparent,
40x27x10 cm.

58
SEK 4500 | €430

Good Condition

CELINE, BAG, coated canvas, seal, black
handle, 25x20x9 cm, missing shoulder strap,
some scratch.

IMPORTANT FASHION

56
SEK 8 000 | €770

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Monogram
Ambre Neo Cabas MM, vinyl, 36x27x12 cm,
manufactured 2004, a few stains.

59
SEK 1600 | €150

Excellent Condition

MARNI, EARRINGS, Cotton Flower Hoop,

gold-tone rings, white textile flowers, white

stones, pushback, diameter 5,5 cm, original box.

23

57
SEK 4 000 | €380

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, ANKLE BOOTS,
Wonderland Flat Ranger, Monogram canvas,
black leather details, size 40.

L B
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60
SEK 1400 | €130

Excellent Condition

MARNI, EARRINGS, Leather, cream leather,
gold-tone clips, black and white stones, length
7,5 cm, original box.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818578
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818585
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818588
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1818589
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1819925
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1819926

61
SEK 3 000 | €290

Excellent Condition

FENDI, SCARE 100 % silk, 140x140 cm,
black edging, abstract pattern, greige, pink,
bourdeaux.

IMPORTANT FASHION

62
SEK 80 000 | €7 690

Very Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Kelly Retourne 35,
Clemence, purple leather, palladium plated
hardware, 35x24x13 cm, P in square, year
2012, shoulder strap, padlock and keys no 31,
dustbags for accessories and bag, original box,
some signs of wear on corners.

64
SEK 8 500 | € 820

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO, BAG, Garavani, Glam Lock
Rockstud Small, lagoo green leather, gold-tone
hardware, 20x14x5 cm, dustbag.

65
SEK 3 000 | €290

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, CC, turquoise
mottled, gold-tone clips, 2x1,3 cm, marked 00
CC A, year 2000.

24

63
SEK 7 000 | €670

Very Good Condition

DOLCE & GABBANA, BAG, Large Sicily,
dark grey calf leather, gold-tone hardware,
32x24x13 cm, detachable shoulder strap,
dustbag, small scratch on back.

66
SEK 1800 | €170

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BROOCH, Silk Flower, 100% silk,
pale green, silver-tone pin, 8x8 cm, dustbag,
original box.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820183
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820186
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820198
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820201
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820204
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820211
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67
SEK 2500 | €240

Very Good Condition

HERMES, SCARF CHARMS, Twilly Mini
Charms, Bolduc, 3 pcs, gold-tone metal,
1,5x1,5 cm, 1,3x1,3 cm, dustbag, original box.

70
SEK 3 000 | €290

Excellent Condition

HERMES, BRACELET, Rivale Double Tour,
coral leather, gold-tone buckle, size S, dustbag,
original box.

IMPORTANT FASHION

68
SEK 4 000 | €380

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO, BELT, Reversible VLogo
Signature 70 mm, brown, black leather, gold-
tone buckle, length 85 cm, dustbag, original
box.

71
SEK 4500 | €430

Very Good Condition

HERMES, SCARE Sous L’egide de Mars,
Pierre Marie, 100% silk, 140x140 cm, dark
blue, black, multi, original box.

26

69
SEK 8 500 | €820

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO, BAG, Garavani Rockstud
Crossbody, brown leather, gold-tone hardware,
24x20x7 cm, dustbag.

72
SEK 3 000 | €290

Good Condition

GUCCI, SHOES, Marmont Pump, black
suede, gold-tone buckle, size 38, heel 5 cm.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820223
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820227
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820233/
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820253
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820254
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820256

IMPORTANT FASHION

73
SEK 7 000 | €670

Good Condition

CHLOE, BAG, Small Hudson Suede, black
suede, gold-tone hardware, 22x18x7 cm,
dustbag, some heavy signs of wear on the suede
parts.

76
SEK 1200 | €120

Very Good Condition

VERSACE, SCARE, 100 % silk, 85x85 cm,

orange, gold, pink, small stain.

74
SEK 7 000 | €670

Very Good Condition

CHLOE, BAG, Small Hudson Suede, brown
suede, gold-tone hardware, 24x18x7 cm,
dustbag, light signs of wear on top of the flap.

77
SEK 3 000 | €290

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO, BELT, VLogo 40 mm, Azalea,
Noir, length 75 cm, dustbag, original box.
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75
SEK 3 000 | €290

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, vintage, CC, gold-
tone clips, 2,5x2,5 ¢m, marked 93 CC B, year
1993.

78
SEK 3 000 | €290

Good Condition

GUCCI, WALLET, GG Supreme Blooms,
Bifold Small wallet, canvas, 10x8 cm, dustbag,
original box, some stains on the inside.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820263
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820265
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820267
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1820306
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822030
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822031

79
SEK 8 500 | €820

Excellent Condition

SAINT LAURENT, BAG, YSL Mini
Monogram, grey embossed leather, silver-tone
hardware, 18x10x5 cm, dustbag, original box.

IMPORTANT FASHION

80
SEK 17 000 | €1 630

Very Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Evelyne 2, Taupe Togo
leather, palladium-plated hardware, 32x34x10
cm, marked I in square, year 2005, dustbag,
original box, few stains on the inside.

82
SEK 1800 | €170

Very Good Condition

GIVENCHY, SHOES, Lace Ballerinas, black
lace, size 38, dustbag, box.

83
SEK 7 000 | €670

Very Good Condition

SAINT LAURENT, BAG, YSL Perforated
Shopping Tote, black leather, 43x28x15 cm,
inner pochette, dustbag.

28

81
SEK 1200 | €120

Very Good Condition

MANOLO BLAHNIK, SHOEHORN, 2000s,
aluminium, 29x18 cm.

84
SEK 3 500 | € 340

Very Good Condition

BALENCIAGA, SHOES, Logo Knife Sling-
Back, black satin with logo, size 38%%, heel 8,5
cm, dustbag.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822032
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822045
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822046
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822047
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822051
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822052



https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1823595%201822052%201823531&e=t.a-s

IMPORTANT FASHION

85 86 87

SEK 2 500 | € 240 SEK 2 200 | €210 SEK 20 000 | €1920

Very Good Condition Very Good Condition Very Good Condition

CHOPARD, SCARE 100 % silk, 180x70 cm, CARTIER, SCARE must de Cartier, vintage, CHANEL, BAG, Cruise 2019 Collection, La

tiger, black, white, original box. 100% silk chiffon, 90x90 cm, tiger, leopard, Pausa, coated canvas, white, black, silver-tone
black, white, pulled thread. hardware, 35x32x18 cm, hologram-marked

26995187, certificate.

88 89 90

SEK 27 000 | €2 600 SEK 3500 | €340 SEK 3 000 | €290

Excellent Condition Very good Condition Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Mini Round, black quilted SAINT LAURENT, CLUTCH, New Jolie, SAINT LAURENT, CLUTCH, New Jolie, A5
caviar leather, striped leather, silver-tone Doucument Holder, Matelasse Leather, black Pouch, Matelasse Leather, black pleated leather,

hardware, 12,5x12,5x4,5 cm, hologram-marked pleated leather, silver-tone hardware, 36x24 cm, gold-tone hardware, 24x17,5 cm, dustbag,
27214980, certificate. dustbag, original box, small stain on lining. original box.

30


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822053
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1822054
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823529
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823531
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823534
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823538

91
SEK 7 000 | €670

Good Condition

CHANEL, PEARL NECKLACE, vintage,
imitation pearls, Flap Lock, gold-tone clasp,
length 95 cm, Marked “96 CC A”, year 1996,
original box, damages on pearls, in need of
rethreading.

IMPORTANT FASHION

92
SEK 2 000 | €190

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, SCARE, vintage, Pearls and Flowers,
100% silk, 85x85 cm, dark marine background,
white pearls, flowers, 1990s.

93
SEK 1800 | €170

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, SCARE Indian Feather Crown, 100%
silk, 90x90 cm, black background, multi color
motif, one small pulled thread.

94
SEK 28 000 | €2 690

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BAG, Large Dior
Book Tote, Burgundy Oblique Embroidery,
burgundy, 41,5x35x18 cm, marked 50-MA-
0149, dustbag.

95
SEK 8 000 | €770

Good Condition

GOYARD, BAG, St Louis Tote PM, Burgundy
Chevron canvas, 34x26x13 cm, inner pochette,
some heavy signs of wear on corners, stains on
lining and on front.

31

96
SEK 80 000 | €7 690

Very Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Birkin 35, Havane Clemence
Leather, red lining, red seams, gold-tone
hardware, 35x25x18 cm, J in square, year 2006,
padlock and keys, no 117.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823543
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823545
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823551
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823554
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823566
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823573

97
SEK 7500 | €720

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Mizi Vienna,
Monogram, brown and purple leather, brass-
tone hardware, 36x25x13 cm, year 2005.

100
SEK 4 000 | €380

Excellent Condition

CHLOF, BAG, Mini Faye Bracelet bag, grey
suede, grey leather, gold-silver-tone hardware,
15,5x18,5x4,5 cm.

IMPORTANT FASHION

98
SEK 76 000 | €7 310

Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Kelly 35, Chocholate
Taurillion Leather, palladium-plated hardware,
35x25x14 cm, ] in square, year 2006, padlock
and keys, no 110, shoulder strap, rain cover,
dustbag for clasp, light signs of wear on corners
and scratches on hardware.

101
SEK 1800 | €170

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, SCARE Horsebite, 100% silk, 90x90

cm, brown, blue, gold.

32

99
SEK 1600 | €150

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, SHOES, Kate
100 Suede Pump, dark grey suede, size 37Y2,
heel 10 cm, dustbag.

102
SEK 50 000 | €4 810

Excellent Condition

HERMES, BAG, Laptop Shoulder bag, brown
alligator leather, silver-tone hardware, 30x30x7
cm, dustbag.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823574
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823575
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823577
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823580
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823583
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823584
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823591

TIFFANY & Co).



https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823591
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823593
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823592
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823589

103
SEK 4 000 | €380

Very Good Condition

BURBERRY, BAG, Nevison Bowling Bag,
checked cloth, beige leather, gold-tone
hardware, 32x22x14 cm, shoulder strap,
dustbag.

106
SEK 1600 | €150

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, SHOES,
Simple Pump, darkblue suede, size 38, heel
10,5 cm, dustbag.

IMPORTANT FASHION

104
SEK 2 000 | €190

Very Good Condition

HERMES, SCARE La Meécanique des Idées,
Christine Henry, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, lime,

turquoise, white, year 2004, original box, a few

small stains.

r

105
SEK 1 400 | €130

Excellent Condition

TIFFANY & CO, SUNGLASSES, TF 4169,
8307/4M, 54 16, blue frames, tinted glass,
cleaning cloth, case, paper box (damaged).

107
SEK 2500 | €240

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, SHAWL, Logomania,
81% wool, 19% silk, 175x30 cm, darkblue,
multicolor backpart.

34

108
SEK 8 000 | €770

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Marmont Velvet Camera Bag,
blue velvet, gold-tone hardware, 24x14x7 cm,
marked 447632-520981, dustbag.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823585
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823587
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823589
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823591
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823592
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823593

109
SEK 16 000 | €1 540

Very Good Condition

GUCKCI, BAG, Pearl Studded, Broadway Bee,
red leather, gold-tone hardware, 25x15x3 cm,
chain, detachable shoulder strap, dustbag,.

112
SEK 19 000 | €1 830

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Trunk Clutch,
Reverse Monogram canvas, black leather,
gold-tone hardware, 20x12x5,5cm, detachable
shoulder strap, year 2010.

IMPORTANT FASHION

110
SEK 6 000 | €580

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, BAG, Small
Spiked Portfolio Bag, Tritrac, black calf leather,
red hardware, black studs, 31x19,5x2 cm,
detachable shoulder strap, dustbag, original box.

113
SEK 5 000 | €480

Excellent Condition

MULBERRY, BAG, Small Seaton Black, black
leather, gold-tone hardware, 30x19x12 cm,
detachable shoulder strap, dustbag, receipt from
year 2020.
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111
SEK 1600 | €150

Good Condition

VALENTINO, SHOES, Garavani, Ltd, 004,
Rockstud Peep Toe Platforms, white silk, black
dots, size 40, wood heels 14 cm, platform 4 cm,
one damage at stud, a few stains.

114
SEK 1400 | €130

Excellent Condition

CECILIA BRINGHEIL, SHOES, Positano,
black leather, perforated details, size 39.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823594
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823595
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823596
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823600
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823601
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823603

IMPORTANT FASHION

115
SEK 3 000 | €290

Excellent Condition

NINA RICCI, CLUTCH, snakeskin, pale
beige leather, 22x14x4 cm.

118
SEK 2 500 | €240

Excellent Condition

CELINE, WALLET, Large Zipped
Multifunction, Indigo/Tan, 19x10 cm,

coin, card, bank-note, dustbag, original box.

116
SEK 2 500 | €240

Excellent Condition

FENDI, SHOULDER STRAP Python, grey
snakeskin, blue inside, red edges, silver-tone

buckles, length 90 cm, width 4 cm, dustbag.

119
SEK 3 000 | €290

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BEACH TOWEL, CC-interlocking
logo, 100% Terry Cotton, 190x125 cm, bright
turquoise.

36

117
SEK 11 000 | € 1 060

Very Good Condition

HERMES, BAG, Herbag Zip 31, taupe canvas,
navy leather, palladium plated Clou de Selle
clasp, 31x25x10 cm, inner pochette, padlock
and keys no 161, dustbag, original box.
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120
SEK 4 500 | €430

Good Condition

CHANEL, BELT, vintage, gold-tone chain,
pendants, heart, cross, star, approx. 6 cm, length
70-90 cm, Marked 93 CC D, year 1993, original

box, some loss of color.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823605
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1823611
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1826614
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1826615
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1826618
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1826621

IMPORTANT FASHION

121 122 123

SEK 2 500 | € 240 SEK 20 000 | €1920 SEK 2 000 | €190

Very Good Condition Good Condition Excellent Condition

GUCCI, SHOES, Peep Toe Platforms, gold- GUCCI, BAG, Sylvie Large Duffel, black GUCCI, SHOES, Miro Soft Pump, black
tone leather, size 38C, heel 12 cm, platform 3 leather, Web, gold-tone hardware, 42x28x15 leather, gold-tone buckle, size 35, heel 10 cm,
cm, shoe bags. cm, shoulder strap, dustbag, original box, stains dustbag, box.

on lining, discolourations in the leather on sides
and inside.

© N
£
\ x
¥

124 125 126
SEK 40 000 | € 3 850 SEK 45 000 | €4 330 SEK 3 000 | €290
Very Good Condition Excellent Condition Good Condition
CHANEL, BAG, Gabrielle Large Hobo, CHANEL, BAG, Classic Double Flap, CHANEL, EARRINGS, vintage Hoops, gold-
age calf, black quilted calf leather, silver and black quilted lamb skin, gold-tone hardware, tone rings, diameter 4 cm, clips, approx. 1990s,
gold-tone hardware, 28x23x10 cm, hologram- 25,5x15,5x6,5 ¢m, hologram-marked 5233522, a few notches.
marked 25859011, dustbag, original box. year 1997-1998, small notch on clasp.
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1826622
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1826842
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827078
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827083
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827084
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827091

IMPORTANT FASHION

127 128

SEK 2 000 | €190 SEK 10 000 | € 960

Good Condition Very Good Condition

VALENTINO, SHOES, Garavani, Rockstud BOTTEGA VENETA, BAG, Roma Large,
Sandals, Nude, gold-tone studs, size 39, heel 6 intrecciato, beige twined leather, grey hardware,
cm, box. 37x25x15 cm, key for clasp, dustbag, a few signs

of use at handle.

130
SEK 1400 | €130

Very Good Condition

EMILIO PUCCI, ANKLE BOOTS, black
suede, silk with classic print, silver-tone
hardware, size 38V, heel 10 cm.

38

129
SEK 9 000 | €870

Excellent Condition

SAINT LAURENT, BAG, Sac de Jour Small,
Pony Hair, black, white, gold-tone hardware,
32x25x15 cm, clasp and key, shoulder strap,
dustbag.


https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827096
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827113
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827114
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4024/vara/1827116
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Kaplans Auktioner

Kaplans Auktioner is a family run business in its third generation. Kaplans Auktioner is the
leading Swedish auction house for jewellery, silver, precious stones and watches. The auction

house is situated on no 5 in the famous shopping street Biblioteksgatan in Stockholm, Sweden.

In addition to the weekly auctions throughout the year, Kaplans Auktioner also offers valuation
service, a great selection of unique jewellery and watches in the shop, and also holds an inhouse
goldsmith workshop. This gives Kaplans Auktioner a unique ability to offer customers tailor-

made solutions at a very competitive price.

With more than 100,000 items for sale each year, Kaplans Auktioner reaches a large audience of

buyers and sellers, both in Sweden and in the Nordic countries, as well as in the rest of the world.

Kaplans®

Biblioteksgatan 5 111 46 Stockholm 08-545 016 00 info@kaplans.se www.kaplans.se


https://www.kaplans.se/en



